Factorald

(Requestor's Name)			
(Áddress)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



05/26/20--01026--020 **78.75

THEAL SEEFECTION

US

COVER LETTER

53 1

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: PATIENT/PHYSICIAN COALITION, INCORPORATED

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

.

	John McCormick		.~1
	Nam	e of Person	1020 I
	Patient/Physician Coalition		
	Firm/Company		
	900 Rockmead #147		PH PH
		Address	
	Kingwood, TX 77339		
City/State and Zip Code			
	dr.john@patientphysiciancoop.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used f	or future annual report notifica	ition)
For further inf	ormation concerning this matter, p	lease call:	
Greg Neuman	Name of Person	at $(\frac{713}{2})$ $\frac{504-2536}{2}$	ephone Number
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Tel	ephone Number
	<u>g Address:</u> tration Section	Street Address: Registration Section	
•	ion of Corporations	Division of Corpora	tions
	Box 6327	The Centre of Tallal	
	nassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	eet, Suite 810
	check for the following amount: eck payable to: FLORIDA DEPART	MENT OF STATE	
□ \$70.00 Fili		□\$78.75 Filing Fee &	□\$87.50 Filing Fee,

. . .

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

PATIENT/PHYSICIAN COALITION, INCORPORATED

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

(If name unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate r	name adopted for the purpose of tra	nsacting business in Florida)
Texas		_ 3. 46-1188647	
(State or cour	try under the law of which it is incorporate	d) (FEI number, ii	(applicable)
Oct 12, 2012		5.	
([]	Pate of Incorporation)	_ 5(Date of duration, i	f other than perpetual)
None, to date			
(Date first cond	ucted affairs in Florida if prior to registration.	See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502.	F.S. to determine penalty-liabili
900 Rockmead	#147, Kingwood, TX 77339		17
	(Principal	office street address)	
	(Current mail	ling address, if different)	
Charitable and	educational purposes and to provide its me corporation authorized in home state or court	mbers access to health care resourc	es.
(Purpose(s) of a	corporation authorized in home state or cou	ntry to be carried out in the state of	Florida)
Name and stre	eet address of Florida registered agent: ((P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Registered Agents, Inc		
	7901 4th St N, STE 300		<u>_</u>
	St Petersburg	, Florida ³³⁷⁰²	
	(City)	(Zip Co	de)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman 🗐	Joel Hodge Name:	Chairman	John McCormick	
□Vice Chairman	900 Rockmead #147 Address:	🔳 Vice Chairman	900 Rockmcad #900 Address:	
Director	Kingwood, TX 77339	Director	Kingwood, TX 77339	
President		President		
🗇 Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer			
Other:	Other:	CEO CEO	Other:	
🗆 Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
□President		President	j. (.ii)	
□Vice President		□Vice President		
		Secretary	Treasurer	
[] Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:	
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
□President		President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□ Treasurer	
[] Other:	Other:	[]Other:	Other:	

NOTE: <u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13.	Atm Strilles
-	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14.	John McCormick, CEO
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

lohn	McCorr	nick	CEC

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that on March 11, 2020, National Association of Physician ACO's, a Domestic Nonprofit Corporation (file number 801668289), changed its name to Patient/Physician Coalition.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 08, 2020.



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State